

**MADHYA PRADESH POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.**

(A wholly owned Govt. of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)

CIN:U40109MP2001SGC014880

Regd. Office: Shakti Bhawan, Rampur, PO Vidyut Nagar, Jabalpur-482008(MP)
Tel: (0761)2702036, 2702041, Fax: (0761)2664141, e-mail: ce.ca@mptransco.nic.in,D.E. (Procurement)
M.P.P.T.C.L., Jabalpur

04 JUL 2016

Date: 02/7/16

R No. 11625

AS/MPPTCL/DoP/ 1192

ORDER

In partial modification to clauses 28(a), 28(b), 29(a) and 29(b), of Part-A, Section I (Works) along with the Clause 3 of Part A, Section II (Stores) of the Booklet on "Delegation of Powers" of the Company, the Managing Director and other authorities be and is hereby delegated with the authority for acceptance of tenders and placing orders for civil and other than civil works along with purchase of materials as tabulated under:

S.No.	Nature of Power	Item No.	Authority	Existing Provision	Proposed Provision
1.	Part 'A' Section-I 'Works'				
1.	To accept tender and enter into contract for Civil works on lowest tender basis.	28(a) (i)	EE	Upto Rs. 50,000	Upto Rs. 1.50 lakh
		(ii)	SE	Upto Rs. 2 lakh	Upto Rs. 5 lakh
		(iii)	ED/CE	Upto Rs. 10 lakh	Upto Rs. 25 lakh
		(iv)	ED/CE in consultation with ED(Fin.)	Upto Rs. 75 lakh	Upto Rs. 2 Crore
		(v)	MD	Upto Rs. 10 Crore	Upto Rs. 25 Crore
		(vi)	MD with any two other Directors.	Full powers.	To be deleted as after dissolution of Business Committee (vide resolution no. EA-76.01 passed in 76 th meeting of Board held on 23/04/2016), full powers are vested with the Board.
2.	Acceptance of tenders for works (other than Civil works) on lowest tender basis	29(a) (i)	EE	Upto Rs. 50,000	Upto Rs. 1.50 lakh
		(ii)	SE	Upto Rs. 2 lakh	Upto Rs. 5 lakh
		(iii)	ED/CE	Upto Rs. 10 lakh	Upto Rs. 25 lakh
		(iv)	ED/CE in consultation with ED(Fin.)	Upto Rs. 75 lakh	Upto Rs. 2 Crore
		(v)	MD	Upto Rs. 10 Crore	Upto Rs. 25 Crore
		(vi)	MD with any two other Directors.	Full powers.	To be deleted as after dissolution of Business Committee (vide resolution no. EA-76.01 passed in 76 th meeting of Board held on 23/04/2016), full powers are vested with the Board.
2.	Part 'A' Section-II (Stores)				
	Acceptance of tender and placing of order for purchase of materials	3 (i)	EE(EHT/T&C)	Upto Rs. 30,000	Upto Rs. 1 lakh
		(ii)	SE(EHT/T&C)	Upto Rs. 50,000	Upto Rs. 2 lakh
		(iii)	ED/CE(EHT/T&C)	Upto Rs. 10 lakh	Upto Rs. 25 lakh
		(iv)	ED/CE(T&P) Now ED/ CE(Procurement)	Upto Rs. 25 lakh	Upto Rs. 75 lakh
		(v)	ED/CE in consultation with ED(Fin.)	Upto Rs. 75 lakh	Upto Rs. 2 Crore
		(vi)	MD	Upto Rs. 10 Crore	Upto Rs. 25 Crore
		(vii)	MD with any two other Directors.	Full powers.	To be deleted as after dissolution of Business Committee (vide resolution no. EA-76.01 passed in 76 th meeting of Board held on 23/04/2016), full powers are vested with the Board.

Further, following modifications be made in the existing DoP Booklet of the Company :-

- Clause 28(b) & clause 29 (b) of Part -A Section I (Works) pertaining to acceptance of tenders on other than lowest tender basis be deleted.
- Clause 3 (i) to (vi) of Part A Section II (Stores), the words "or on the basis of offer other than the lowest" be deleted.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Chief Engineer (Corporate Affairs)

AS/MPPTCL/DoP/ 1193

Date: 02/7/16

Copy to :-

1. The Executive Director (CRA)/(Fin.)/ (EHT-M&I) MPPTCL, Jabalpur
2. The Chief Engineer (T&C)/ (Plg. & Dsgn.)/ (Monitoring)/(SLDC) MPPTCL, Jabalpur
3. Addl. Chief Engineer (EHT-Construction)/(Procurement)/(Civil-Trans)/(HRDI) MPPTCL, Jabalpur.
4. The Superintending Engineer (T&C)/ (EHT-Constrn.)/ (EHT-Maint.)/ 400KV Sub Station/SCADA, MPPTCL,
.....
5. Joint Director (P & PF), MPPTCL, Jabalpur.
6. The Executive Engineer (T&C)/(EHT-Constrn.)/ (EHT-Maint.)/ (Trans.-Store)/ 400KV Testing Dn./ Workshop-
Sehore/Communication, MPPTCL,.....
7. The Company Secretary, MPPTCL Jabalpur
8. The Regional Account Officer, MPPTCL, Jabalpur/Bhopal/Indore
9. The Staff Officer attached to the MD, MPPTCL, Jabalpur
10. PA attached to the Director (Technical), MPPTCL, Jabalpur
11. Web Master.



Addl. Chief Engineer